Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate of Consumer Affairs and Public Distribution Department Toph Bridge, Akhnoor Road, Jammu.

Subject: Transfers and postings.

Order No:/78-DCAPDJ of 2015 Dated: 23-07-2015

In the interest of administration, the following transfers and postings of below mentioned officials of Consumer Affairs and Public Distribution Department, Jammu are ordered with immediate effect:-

- Shri Chander Shekhar, I/C TSO Sungri Chassana is transferred and posted as I/C TSO Rajouri vice Sh. Pranav Gandotra.
- 2. Shri Pranav Gandotra I/c TSO Rajouri is transferred and posted as I/C TSO Kalakote against available vacancy.
- Shri Ashpaul Singh, Storekeeper Dharmari is transferred and posted as I/C TSO Mahore vice Sh Mohd Yaqoob, who will report to Assistant Director, CA&PD, Reasi for further duties.
- Shri Koushal Kumar, Storekeeper Reasi is transferred and posted as I/c TSO Gool against available vacancy.
- Shri Abdul Majeed I/C Storekeepr Sungri Shall hold the charge of TSO Sungri Chassana in addition to his own duties till substitute arrangements are made.
- Shri Abdul Majeed, Storekeeper Buffliaz shall hold the charge of TSO Balakote in addition to his own duties and I/C TSO Balakote Sh. Kabir Ahmad will report to Assistant Director Rajouri
- Sh. Ashok Kumar I/C TSO Chadwal is transferred and posted as I/C TSO Ghagwal relieving Sh. Ranjit Singh TSO Samba of additional charge.
- Sh. Suresh Kumar I/C TSO Changa is transferred and posted as I/C TSO Batyas relieving Sh. Chet Singh I/C TSO Gandoh of additional charge.

 Sh. Jia Lal Sr. Assistant TSO office Thathri is transferred and posted as I/C TSO Changa vice Sh. Suresh Kumar.

It is further ordered that all transferees will report to their new place of postings immediately without availing any joining time.

Sd/-Director

No:52/G/TRF/1876-82

Dated: 23-07-2015

Copy to the:-

- Deputy Commissioner, Poonch/ Rajouri/ Samba / Kathua/ Udhampur/ Reasi/ Ramban/ Kishtwar.
- OSD to Hon'ble Minister for Consumer Affairs, Public Distribution and Tribal Affairs Department for kind information of HM.
- 3. All Concerned Assistant Directors of CA&PD Department.
- 4. All concerned officials for immediate compliance.
- 5. I/c Website, CAPD, Jammu to upload the same immediately.
- 6. Order file.

7. Stock file.

Assistant Director (Admn.)